NHS National Services Scotland

Gyle Square Monthly notice of amendments to
1 South Gyle Crescent .

. Stoma Appliances
Edinburgh January 2026
EH12 9EB v

This document is prepared by: NHS National Procurement
Enquiries to: nss.pcfparamed@nhs.scot

The following amendments to Stoma Appliances take effect from 1% January 2026.

NHS
N——~

National
Services
Scotland

Please note that potential additions to the Scottish Stoma Appliances Reimbursement List must be referred

through National Procurement (NSS)

ADDITIONS
ADHESIVE REMOVERS (SPRAYS, LIQUIDS, WIPES)

Charles S Bullen Stomacare Ltd
Trinity Gold Sting Free Adhesive Remover Spray
Trinity Gold Sting Free Adhesive Remover Wipes

Optimum Medical Solutions Ltd
Elo Adhesive Remover Spray

DISCHARGE SOLIDIFYING

AGENTS

Charles S Bullen Stomacare Ltd

Trinity Gold Gelling & Odour Control sachets

SKIN FILLERS AND PROTECTIVES

Charles S Bullen Stomacare Ltd

Trinity Gold Sting Free Skin Barrier Spray
Trinity Gold Sting Free Skin Barrier Wipes

CliniMed Ltd
CliniShield Advance 360 Foam & Spray Skin Cleanser

CliniShield Advance Protective Barrier Cream
2g sachet

AMENDMENTS
* This product code will change in the March 2026 Drug Tariff
BELTS

Pelican Healthcare Ltd
Pelican Adjustable Ostomy Belt
Now Reads
Pelican Adjustable Ostomy Belt
Beige 100cm

TR301
TR302

4001

TR305

TR304
TR303

3832

3833
3834
3836

133006

133006

50ml spray
30 wipes

50ml spray

100

50ml spray
30 wipes

250ml

20 sachets
28g
90g

490
845

520

2990

740
1290

575

555
290
495

854

862



SKIN FILLERS AND PROTECTIVES

ConvaTec Ltd
*  Stomahesive Paste $105 60g 859
Now Reads
Esenta Stomahesive Paste (formerly 183910 60g 859
Stomahesive Paste)



