NHS National Services Scotland Gyle Square 1 South Gyle Crescent Edinburgh EH12 9EB

Monthly notice of amendments to Stoma Appliances January 2026



This document is prepared by: NHS National Procurement

Enquiries to: nss.pcfparamed@nhs.scot

The following amendments to Stoma Appliances take effect from 1st January 2026.

Please note that potential additions to the Scottish Stoma Appliances Reimbursement List must be referred through National Procurement (NSS)

ADDITIONS

ADHESIVE REMOVERS (SPRAYS, LIQUIDS, WIPES)

Charles S Bullen Stomacare Ltd				
Trinity Gold Sting Free Adhesive Remover Spray		TR301	50ml spray	490
Trinity Gold Sting Free Adhesive Remover Wipes		TR302	30 wipes	845
Optimum Medical Solutions Ltd				
Elo Adhesive Remover Spray		4001	50ml spray	520
DISCHARGE SOLIDIFYING				
AGENTS Charles S Bullen Stomacare Ltd				
		TDOOF	100	2000
Trinity Gold Gelling & Odour Control sachets		TR305	100	2990
SKIN FILLERS AND PROTECTIVES				
Charles S Bullen Stomacare Ltd				
Trinity Gold Sting Free Skin Barrier Spray		TR304	50ml spray	740
Trinity Gold Sting Free Skin Barrier Wipes		TR303	30 wipes	1290
CliniMed Ltd				
CliniShield Advance 360 Foam & Spray Skin Cleanser		3832	250ml	575
CliniShield Advance Protective Barrier Cream				
Carrier a rayunde i rotective burner oreani	2g sachet	3833	20 sachets	555
	0	3834	28g	290
		3836	90g	495
		-	- 38	

AMENDMENTS

★ This product code will change in the March 2026 Drug Tariff

BELTS

Pelican Healthcare Ltd				
	Pelican Adjustable Ostomy Belt	133006	1	854
Now Reads	Pelican Adjustable Ostomy Belt Beige 100cm	133006	1	862

SKIN FILLERS AND PROTECTIVES

ConvaTec Ltd

Now Reads	*	Stomahesive Paste	S105	60g	859
Now Neads		Esenta Stomahesive Paste (formerly Stomahesive Paste)	183910	60g	859